# OP \$1015.00 1031350

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE, INC.		06/15/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE LLC	
Street Address:	1820 SCOUT PLACE	
City:	FERNDALE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98248	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1031350	SUPER FEET
Registration Number:	1430999	SUPERFEET
Registration Number:	1658118	CUSTOM RX
Registration Number:	1901654	SUPERFEET
Registration Number:	1904304	TRIM TO FIT
Registration Number:	2543465	COMFORTRX
Registration Number:	2877857	DRESS FIT
Registration Number:	3564399	SUPERFEET THE PREMIUM INSOLE
Registration Number:	3593475	THE PREMIUM INSOLE
Registration Number:	3609784	DMP
Registration Number:	3616994	ESS
Registration Number:	3821385	SUPERFEET
Registration Number:	3821386	SUPERFEET
Registration Number:	3835103	SUPERFEET
Registration Number:	3908025	SUPERFIT
Registration Number:	3994607	SUPERFEET
Registration Number:	4036837	THE PREMIUM INSOLE
Registration Number:	4448962	SF
Registration Number:	4452426	SF
	-	TRADEMARK

900648943 REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0893

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4539800	ADD/APT
Registration Number:	4539801	ADD/APT
Registration Number:	4539517	ORIGINAL SUPPORT. UNTOLD POSSIBILITIES.
Registration Number:	4539518	ORIGINAL SUPPORT. UNTOLD POSSIBILITIES.
Registration Number:	4553225	E EVOLYTE
Registration Number:	4553224	E EVOLYTE
Registration Number:	4862509	
Registration Number:	5573279	GO
Registration Number:	5597675	SUPERCORK
Registration Number:	5607756	ME3D
Registration Number:	5699034	SHAPED BY SUPERFEET
Registration Number:	5721144	FB
Registration Number:	5752281	FLOWBUILT
Registration Number:	5776464	FLOWBUILT MANUFACTURING FACILITY
Registration Number:	5793430	DYNAMIC RUN
Registration Number:	5943374	SUPERFEET
Registration Number:	6120199	CFX
Registration Number:	6437545	RUN LIGHT RUN SUPPORTED
Registration Number:	6451598	
Serial Number:	90706742	MOTION KEY
Serial Number:	88769665	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063813300

**Email:** tmdocketing@lowegrahamjones.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE GRAHAM JONES PLLC
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgett Barrett
SIGNATURE:	/Bridgett Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0894



Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

#### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

From

SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE, INC., a/an WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

to

**SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE LLC**, a/an WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, effective on the date indicated below.

Effective Date: 06/15/2021 UBI Number: 602 567 765



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 06/15/2021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0895

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 06/15/2021

Effective Date: 06/15/2021 UBI No: 602 567 765

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

of
SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE, INC.
a Washington corporation

into
SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE LLC
a Washington limited liability company

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name and type of entity prior to conversion is Superfeet Worldwide, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Converting Entity").

#### ARTICLE II

The name and type of entity after conversion is Superfeet Worldwide LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Converted Entity").

#### ARTICLE III

The Converted Entity was converted from the Converting Entity (the "Conversion").

#### ARTICLE IV

The Conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the Converting Entity, pursuant RCW 23B.09,030.

#### ARTICLE V

The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington.

DATED this 15th day of June, 2021.

SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE, INC.

Name: Akdy Baldridge

Its: Authorized Signatory

Page: 1 of 2

REEL: 007448 FRAME. 0896 eived: \$240.00

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE LLC

Pursuant to Chapters 25.15 and 23.95 of the Revised Code of Washington, the undersigned does hereby submit this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Superfeet Worldwide LLC.
- Management of the company shall be vested in one or more manager(s).
- The name of the initial registered agent is Unisearch, Inc.
- The address of the initial registered office, which address is identical to the address of the business office of the registered agent in Washington, is 1780 Barnes Blvd SW, Tumwater, WA 98512.
- 5. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is 2412 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 4, Seattle, Washington 98109, or such other place as the members may from time to time designate.
- The name and address of the person executing this certificate is Andy Baldridge,
   2412 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 4, Seattle, Washington 98109.
- This Certificate of Formation will be effective upon filing.

DATED: June 15 , 2021.

Andy Baldridge, Executor

#### CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Unisearch, Inc. hereby consents to serve as registered agent in the State of Washington for the above-named limited liability company. Unisearch, Inc. understands that as agent for the limited liability company, it will be its responsibility to accept service of process on behalf of the limited liability company; to forward all mail to the limited liability company; and to immediately notify the Secretary of State in the event of its resignation or of any changes in the registered office address.

Unisearch, Inc., Registered Agent

By:

111263377.2 0078941-00005



Washington Secretary of State Corporations and Charities Division 801 Capitol Way South PO Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504-0234 (360) 725-0377 CORDS SOS, WA, ROY

06/15/2021

SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE LLC UNISEARCH, INC. 1780 BARNES BLVD SW TUMWATER WA 98512

**UBI Number: 602 567 765** 

**Business Name: SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE LLC** 

Dear UNISEARCH, INC.,

Thank you for your recent submission. This letter is to confirm that the following documents have been received and successfully filed:

#### **CONVERSION**

You can view and download your filed document(s) for no charge at our website, www.sos.wa.gov/ccss

If you haven't already, please sign up for a user account on our website, <a href="https://www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs">www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs</a> to file online, conduct searches, and receive status updates.

Please contact our office at corps@sos.wa.gov or (360) 725-0377 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Corporations and Charities Division
Office of the Secretary of State
<a href="https://www.sos.wa.gov/corps">www.sos.wa.gov/corps</a>

**RECORDED: 10/11/2021** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0898